
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester navy 637 40 50 70 70 48 54 46 54 55 58 44 48

2 Merseyside white 564 60 60 40 60 50 38 44 46 32 46 42 46

3 Cheshire yellow 549 70 30 50 50 40 54 48 26 47 40 46 48

4 Lancashire red 506 50 40 60 40 40 38 30 40 48 34 44 42

5 Cumbria green 370 0 70 30 30 32 14 42 44 28 32 34 14



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester navy 637 40 50 70 70 48 54 46 54 55 58 44 48

2 Merseyside white 564 60 60 40 60 50 38 44 46 32 46 42 46

3 Cheshire yellow 549 70 30 50 50 40 54 48 26 47 40 46 48

4 Lancashire red 506 50 40 60 40 40 38 30 40 48 34 44 42

5 Cumbria green 370 0 70 30 30 32 14 42 44 28 32 34 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Louise Elleray 2LR 22.4 0.0 22.4 6= 18
1 Louise Elleray VJ 46 47 0 43 47 5 22
2 Josie Elliott 2LR 22.0 22.6 22.6 5 22
3 Lavinia Mottershead 4LR 46.9 47.2 47.2 3 26
3 Lavinia Mottershead VJ 47 46 48 46 48 3 26
4 Lucy Roberts 4LR 46.1 45.6 45.6 2 28
4 Lucy Roberts SLJ 2.11 2.21 2.23 2.13 2.23 3 26
5 Issy Clarke 6LR 1:13.8 1:13.8 5 22
5 Issy Clarke STJ 6.31 6.27 6.45 6.48 6.48 2 28
6 Elizabeth Wright 6LR 1:12.7 1:12.7 3 26
6 Elizabeth Wright S 6.17 6.92 6.57 6.73 6.92 9 14
7 Eve Heaword SB 82 82 5 22
9 Ruka Shonibare SLJ 0.00 1.91 2.03 1.98 2.03 9 14

10 Eve Cobey SB 83 83 3= 25
11 Beth Linder-Arrowsmith S 6.82 6.48 6.87 6.33 6.87 10 12
12 Caitlin Britton STJ 5.87 5.99 6.07 6.10 6.10 7 18



Team Results Cumbria (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester navy 637 40 50 70 70 48 54 46 54 55 58 44 48

2 Merseyside white 564 60 60 40 60 50 38 44 46 32 46 42 46

3 Cheshire yellow 549 70 30 50 50 40 54 48 26 47 40 46 48

4 Lancashire red 506 50 40 60 40 40 38 30 40 48 34 44 42

5 Cumbria green 370 0 70 30 30 32 14 42 44 28 32 34 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Tara Simpson-Sullivan 2LR 22.4 0.0 22.4 6= 18
13 Tara Simpson-Sullivan S 7.55 6.95 8.45 0.00 8.45 2 28
14 Stephanie Driscoll 6LR 1:11.2 1:11.2 1 30
14 Stephanie Driscoll STJ 6.13 6.17 6.00 5.97 6.17 5 22
15 Millie Chadwick SLJ 2.10 2.02 0.00 2.07 2.10 6 20
16 Josie Soulby 6LR 1:23.1 1:23.1 10 12
16 Josie Soulby SB 75 75 8 16
17 Maddie Wright SB 70 70 10 12
18 Sophie Smyth 4LR 51.6 0.0 51.6 9 14
18 Sophie Smyth STJ 5.44 5.35 5.58 5.62 5.62 10 12
19 Sophie Richardson VJ 37 36 39 38 39 9 14
20 Hollie Owens 2LR 22.5 0.0 22.5 9 14
20 Hollie Owens S 6.59 6.73 6.36 7.01 7.01 8 16
21 Chloe-Lee Latham-SaundersSLJ 1.75 1.79 1.83 1.83 1.83 10 12



Team Results Greater Manchester (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester navy 637 40 50 70 70 48 54 46 54 55 58 44 48

2 Merseyside white 564 60 60 40 60 50 38 44 46 32 46 42 46

3 Cheshire yellow 549 70 30 50 50 40 54 48 26 47 40 46 48

4 Lancashire red 506 50 40 60 40 40 38 30 40 48 34 44 42

5 Cumbria green 370 0 70 30 30 32 14 42 44 28 32 34 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Hannah Kelly 2LR 21.1 20.9 20.9 1 30
25 Hannah Kelly STJ 6.07 6.07 6.22 6.28 6.28 4 24
26 Charlotte Plant SB 87 87 1 30
27 Katie Shingler 4LR 46.0 45.6 45.6 1 30
27 Katie Shingler SLJ 2.19 1.18 2.30 2.23 2.30 2 28
28 Molly Larkin 4LR 47.0 47.7 47.7 4 24
29 Evie Barclay S 6.66 8.24 8.45 0.00 8.45 1 30
30 Rebecca Hall S 6.77 7.51 7.37 6.91 7.51 4 24
31 Stephanie Austin 2LR 22.4 0.0 22.4 6= 18
31 Stephanie Austin VJ 50 49 52 52 52 2 28
32 Sophie Hall SB 83 83 3= 25
33 Jameelah Ologundudu 6LR 1:17.5 1:17.5 7 18
33 Jameelah Ologundudu STJ 6.15 6.13 6.10 0.00 6.15 6 20
34 Ngozi Dunn VJ 44 46 45 43 46 6 20
35 Sanna Mclean 6LR 1:11.8 1:11.8 2 28
36 Cath Giller SLJ 2.19 2.22 2.19 2.31 2.31 1 30
96 Rebecca Marston S 7.05 6.33 7.08 7.52 7.52



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester navy 637 40 50 70 70 48 54 46 54 55 58 44 48

2 Merseyside white 564 60 60 40 60 50 38 44 46 32 46 42 46

3 Cheshire yellow 549 70 30 50 50 40 54 48 26 47 40 46 48

4 Lancashire red 506 50 40 60 40 40 38 30 40 48 34 44 42

5 Cumbria green 370 0 70 30 30 32 14 42 44 28 32 34 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Keighley Cairns 2LR 21.7 21.4 21.4 2 28
37 Keighley Cairns SB 81 81 6 20
38 Charlotte Williams 2LR 22.9 0.0 22.9 10 12
38 Charlotte Williams S 7.19 6.42 7.36 6.83 7.36 5 22
39 Emma Fulton SLJ 1.89 2.03 1.98 1.92 2.03 8 16
40 Katy Laycock 4LR 48.0 0.0 48.0 7 18
40 Katy Laycock VJ 46 35 36 39 46 7 18
41 Charlotte Daley STJ 6.79 6.97 6.89 6.89 6.97 1 30
42 Hannah Barlow S 6.86 6.35 7.07 6.84 7.07 7 18
43 Nicola Moynihan 6LR 1:19.4 1:19.4 9 14
44 Niamh Rowley SLJ 2.07 2.07 2.07 0.00 2.07 7 18
45 Daisy McDonald STJ 6.04 6.03 5.88 5.95 6.04 9 14
46 Tia Ikpoh 6LR 1:18.6 1:18.6 8 16
46 Tia Ikpoh SB 84 84 2 28
47 Chloe Norman 4LR 47.4 0.0 47.4 6 20
47 Chloe Norman VJ 0 45 47 46 47 4 24



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester navy 637 40 50 70 70 48 54 46 54 55 58 44 48

2 Merseyside white 564 60 60 40 60 50 38 44 46 32 46 42 46

3 Cheshire yellow 549 70 30 50 50 40 54 48 26 47 40 46 48

4 Lancashire red 506 50 40 60 40 40 38 30 40 48 34 44 42

5 Cumbria green 370 0 70 30 30 32 14 42 44 28 32 34 14

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Obi Curry 2LR 21.9 22.2 22.2 4 24
49 Obi Curry SLJ 2.19 2.18 2.17 2.08 2.19 5 22
50 Emma Rowlands 2LR 21.9 22.0 22.0 3 26
50 Emma Rowlands S 7.18 6.98 6.93 6.78 7.18 6 20
51 Lara Buckie STJ 6.43 6.19 6.48 6.32 6.48 3 26
52 Jordan Pilkington 4LR 49.4 0.0 49.4 8 16
52 Jordan Pilkington S 7.56 7.33 6.86 6.70 7.56 3 26
53 Catherine Spencer 6LR 1:13.2 1:13.2 4 24
53 Catherine Spencer VJ 44 43 44 42 44 8 16
54 Erin Brennan 6LR 1:16.1 1:16.1 6 20
54 Erin Brennan SB 72 72 9 14
55 Mia Langton STJ 6.09 6.06 6.07 6.07 6.09 8 16
56 Jessica Raynor 4LR 47.0 47.7 47.7 5 22
56 Jessica Raynor VJ 54 53 51 55 55 1 30
57 Lauren Marshall SLJ 2.13 2.20 2.10 2.19 2.20 4 24
58 Kaitlin Naylor SB 80 80 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire yellow 1:14.5 0.0 1:14.5 70.0
2 05 Merseyside white 1:16.6 0.0 1:16.6 60.0
3 04 Lancashire red 1:17.3 0.0 1:17.3 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester navy 1:20.7 0.0 1:20.7 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside white 50
2 Greater Manchester navy 48
3= Cheshire yellow 40
3= Lancashire red 40
5 Cumbria green 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 25 Hannah Kelly 20.9 30
2 Lancashire red 37 Keighley Cairns 21.4 28
3 Merseyside white 50 Emma Rowlands 22.0 26
4 Merseyside white 49 Obi Curry 22.2 24
5 Cheshire yellow 2 Josie Elliott 22.6 22

6= Cheshire yellow 1 Louise Elleray 22.4 18
6= Cumbria green 13 Tara Simpson-Sullivan 22.4 18
6= Greater Manchester navy 31 Stephanie Austin 22.4 18
9 Cumbria green 20 Hollie Owens 22.5 14

10 Lancashire red 38 Charlotte Williams 22.9 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire yellow 54
1= Greater Manchester navy 54
3= Lancashire red 38
3= Merseyside white 38
5 Cumbria green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 27 Katie Shingler 45.6 30
2 Cheshire yellow 4 Lucy Roberts 45.6 28
3 Cheshire yellow 3 Lavinia Mottershead 47.2 26
4 Greater Manchester navy 28 Molly Larkin 47.7 24
5 Merseyside white 56 Jessica Raynor 47.7 22
6 Lancashire red 47 Chloe Norman 47.4 20
7 Lancashire red 40 Katy Laycock 48.0 18
8 Merseyside white 52 Jordan Pilkington 49.4 16
9 Cumbria green 18 Sophie Smyth 51.6 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 48
2 Greater Manchester navy 46
3 Merseyside white 44
4 Cumbria green 42
5 Lancashire red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cumbria green 14 Stephanie Driscoll 1:11.2 30
2 Greater Manchester navy 35 Sanna Mclean 1:11.8 28
3 Cheshire yellow 6 Elizabeth Wright 1:12.7 26
4 Merseyside white 53 Catherine Spencer 1:13.2 24
5 Cheshire yellow 5 Issy Clarke 1:13.8 22
6 Merseyside white 54 Erin Brennan 1:16.1 20
7 Greater Manchester navy 33 Jameelah Ologundudu 1:17.5 18
8 Lancashire red 46 Tia Ikpoh 1:18.6 16
9 Lancashire red 43 Nicola Moynihan 1:19.4 14

10 Cumbria green 16 Josie Soulby 1:23.1 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cumbria green 1:34.0 0.0 1:34.0 70.0
2 05 Merseyside white 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester navy 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 50.0
4 04 Lancashire red 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 40.0
5 01 Cheshire yellow 1:38.9 0.0 1:38.9 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester navy 44.1 0.0 44.1 70.0
2 04 Lancashire red 44.1 0.0 44.1 60.0
3 01 Cheshire yellow 44.2 0.0 44.2 50.0
4 05 Merseyside white 44.8 0.0 44.8 40.0
5 02 Cumbria green 49.0 0.0 49.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester navy 1:25.5 0.0 1:25.5 70.0
2 05 Merseyside white 1:27.1 0.0 1:27.1 60.0
3 01 Cheshire yellow 1:29.6 0.0 1:29.6 50.0
4 04 Lancashire red 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6 40.0
5 02 Cumbria green 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 54
2 Merseyside white 46
3 Cumbria green 44
4 Lancashire red 40
5 Cheshire yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 29 Evie Barclay 8.45 30
2 Cumbria green 13 Tara Simpson-Sullivan 8.45 28
3 Merseyside white 52 Jordan Pilkington 7.56 26
4 Greater Manchester navy 30 Rebecca Hall 7.51 24
5 Lancashire red 38 Charlotte Williams 7.36 22
6 Merseyside white 50 Emma Rowlands 7.18 20
7 Lancashire red 42 Hannah Barlow 7.07 18
8 Cumbria green 20 Hollie Owens 7.01 16
9 Cheshire yellow 6 Elizabeth Wright 6.92 14

10 Cheshire yellow 11 Beth Linder-Arrowsmith 6.87 12
Greater Manchester navy 96 Rebecca Marston 7.52 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 55
2 Lancashire red 48
3 Cheshire yellow 47
4 Merseyside white 32
5 Cumbria green 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 26 Charlotte Plant 87 30
2 Lancashire red 46 Tia Ikpoh 84 28

3= Cheshire yellow 10 Eve Cobey 83 25
3= Greater Manchester navy 32 Sophie Hall 83 25
5 Cheshire yellow 7 Eve Heaword 82 22
6 Lancashire red 37 Keighley Cairns 81 20
7 Merseyside white 58 Kaitlin Naylor 80 18
8 Cumbria green 16 Josie Soulby 75 16
9 Merseyside white 54 Erin Brennan 72 14

10 Cumbria green 17 Maddie Wright 70 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 58
2 Merseyside white 46
3 Cheshire yellow 40
4 Lancashire red 34
5 Cumbria green 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester navy 36 Cath Giller 2.31 30
2 Greater Manchester navy 27 Katie Shingler 2.30 28
3 Cheshire yellow 4 Lucy Roberts 2.23 26
4 Merseyside white 57 Lauren Marshall 2.20 24
5 Merseyside white 49 Obi Curry 2.19 22
6 Cumbria green 15 Millie Chadwick 2.10 20
7 Lancashire red 44 Niamh Rowley 2.07 18
8 Lancashire red 39 Emma Fulton 2.03 16
9 Cheshire yellow 9 Ruka Shonibare 2.03 14

10 Cumbria green 21 Chloe-Lee Latham-Saunders 1.83 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire yellow 46
2= Greater Manchester navy 44
2= Lancashire red 44
4 Merseyside white 42
5 Cumbria green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire red 41 Charlotte Daley 6.97 30
2 Cheshire yellow 5 Issy Clarke 6.48 28
3 Merseyside white 51 Lara Buckie 6.48 26
4 Greater Manchester navy 25 Hannah Kelly 6.28 24
5 Cumbria green 14 Stephanie Driscoll 6.17 22
6 Greater Manchester navy 33 Jameelah Ologundudu 6.15 20
7 Cheshire yellow 12 Caitlin Britton 6.10 18
8 Merseyside white 55 Mia Langton 6.09 16
9 Lancashire red 45 Daisy McDonald 6.04 14

10 Cumbria green 18 Sophie Smyth 5.62 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 15 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire yellow 48
1= Greater Manchester navy 48
3 Merseyside white 46
4 Lancashire red 42
5 Cumbria green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside white 56 Jessica Raynor 55 30
2 Greater Manchester navy 31 Stephanie Austin 52 28
3 Cheshire yellow 3 Lavinia Mottershead 48 26
4 Lancashire red 47 Chloe Norman 47 24
5 Cheshire yellow 1 Louise Elleray 47 22
6 Greater Manchester navy 34 Ngozi Dunn 46 20
7 Lancashire red 40 Katy Laycock 46 18
8 Merseyside white 53 Catherine Spencer 44 16
9 Cumbria green 19 Sophie Richardson 39 14
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